## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEITH GIDDENS	09/10/2009
DOUGLAS GLASS	09/10/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIQUID COMBUSTION TECHNOLOGY LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 1553
City:	TRAVELERS REST
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29690

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12803462

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)987-9686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8649879696

Email: DOCKETING@MULLINAXPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: J. BENNETT MULLINAX LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 26029

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29616-1029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LCT-24-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. BENNETT MULLINAX

Total Attachments: 3

source=lct24conassignment#page1.tif source=lct24conassignment#page2.tif source=lct24conassignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024826 FRAME: 0936

0.00 128034

CH \$40,00

501260045

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademurk Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(m) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les) Keith Giddens Douglas Glass	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: <u>Liquid Combustion Technology</u> Internal Address:		
Additional numbers of conveying partyles   allowed?   Yes   No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)   9/10/2009	Street Address: <u>PO Box 1553</u> City: <u>Imvelora Sest</u> State: SC  Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: 29690  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   ves   x   No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/803,462 Accilional numbers at	s document is being filed logether with a new application.  8. Palent No.(s)  acted? Yes No.		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Fotal number of applications and patents     Involved: 1		
Name: J. Bernett, Mullinax J. Bernett Mullinax, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 26029	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$   X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting tite)		
City: <u>Greenville</u> State: <u>SC</u> Zip: <u>29618-1029</u> Phone Number: <u>864-987-9698</u> Fax Number: <u>864-987-9688</u> Email Address::bookethog@mullinaxpatent.com	8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number <u>50-3172</u> Authorized User Name <u>J. Beonstt Mullinax</u>		
Signature:     Signature     Signature     Signature     Signature     Name of Person Signing	August 11, 2010 Date Total number of pages including gover sheet, sitachments, and documents: 3		

Documents to be recorded finctualing cover sheet) should be taxed to (ST1) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1480, Alexandria, V.A. 22213-4450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: LCT-24

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/VE, Keith Giddens, a citizen of the United States having a residential address of 216 Holland Road, Simpsonville, SC 29681 and Douglas Glass, a citizen of the United States, having a residential address of 11 Taunya Lane, Travelers Rest, South Carolina 29690, have invented certain improvements in an invention entitled Drive Adapter For Riding Lawnmower by and for which a patent is sought and for which a utility patent application having serial number 12/499,920 was filed on July 9, 2009.

WHEREAS, Liquid Combustion Technology, LLC, a corporation under the laws of the State of South Carolina, having a mailing address of P O Box 1553, Traveler's Rest, South Carolina 29690 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same.

IWe bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to properly execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments, or other papers and instruments, which may be necessary in

order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date indicated below my signature.

Keith Giddens

Date: 09/0.09

ັອໜີໄas Glass

Date: 9-10-2009